

#### **Purchasing Division**

18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

# Award Information - August 23, 2021

Purchase Description Sourcewell Contract Start Date: Sourcewell Contract Term Date: Lake County Renewals:	6/7/2021 es: 06/07/2021 - 06/07/2025 n/a			
Vendor Information				
Company Name:	The Gordian Group, Inc.			
Address:	30 Patewood Drive			350
	Street Address			Suite/Unit #
	Greenville		sc	29615
	City		State	ZIP Code
Contact Name:	Daniel Emmerich			
Funding Account Description:	General Operating Fund			
Budget Information: Included in FY2021 General Fund - Facilities				
Department:	Facilities and Construction			
Department Contac	t: <b>Donald Dugan</b>	Award Amount:	\$200,000	
Joint Purchase Information				

**Contract Information** 

## Scope of Work:

The Gordian Group has served as County's JOC consultant since 2008 and has developed the County's specific Construction Task Catalog, implemented proprietary eGordian JOC information management system, and provided ongoing training to County staff. The renewal of this contract will be based off a national cooperative contract and the is estimated at \$200,000 annually.

#### **Procurement Method:**

Facilities identified a national cooperative contract with Sourcewell that provides the cost for goods, services and labor at an already negotiated rate. This is authorized by Article 10, Section 101 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance.

### **Department Recommendation:**

The Purchasing Division vetted the contract with Sourcewell and determined that it met the requirements pursuant to State of Illinois Joint Purchasing Act and the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance. Lake County may participate in a joint purchasing agreement for the procurement of goods with one or more public procurement units in accordance with an agreement entered into between the participants.